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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3953

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.08.2025


Construction of Multi-purpose Hall at Solapur University


3953. Ms. Praniti Sushilkumar Shinde:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of construction of the Multi-purpose Hall at Solapur University under the Khelo India Scheme;


(b) the expected timeline for the completion of the said Multi-purpose Hall;


(c) whether any financial audit has been conducted with respect to this project and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) whether the Government has received any proposals for investment or development of sports infrastructure in Solapur district and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) As per the last progress report received from the grantee, the project of construction of the Multi-purpose Hall at Solapur University under the Khelo India Scheme is 85% complete.


(b) and (c) The timeline of completion of infrastructure projects sanctioned under the Scheme is two years from the date of its sanction. The responsibility of executing the projects rests with the grantee. Financial audit of activities of the Union Government, including projects sanctioned under Khelo India Scheme, is a continuous process.


(d) No, Sir.


*****

